McKinlay Shire Council
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2017

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the Council's income or the value of its
holdings of financial instruments.

Interest rate risk

McKinlay Shire Council is exposed to interest rate risk through investments and borrowings with QTC and investments held with
financial institutions.

Council has access to a mix of variable and fixed rate funding options through QTC so that interest rate risk exposure can be
minimised.

Sensitivity
Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the carrying amount at
reporting date.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to be
1 %) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting period. The calculation
assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

Net carrying Effect on Net Result Effect on Equity
amount 1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

Council $ $ $ $ $
2017
Financial assets 17,448,978 174,490 (174,490) 174,490 (174,490)
Financial liabilities
Net total 17,448,978 174,490 (174,490) 174,490 (174,490)

2016

Financial assets 13,994,544 139,945 (139,945) 139,945 (139,945)
Financial liabilities 192,587 (1,926) 1,926 (1,926) 1,926
Net total 13,801,957 138,020 (138,020~ 138,020 (138,020)

Fair value

The fair value of trade and other receivables and payables is assumed to approximate the value of the original transaction, less
any a!lowance for impairment.

The fair value of borrowings with QTC is based on the market value of debt outstanding. The market value of a debt obligation
is the discounted value of future cash flows based on prevailing market rates and represents the amount required to be repaid if
this was to occur at balance date. The market value of debt is provided by QTC and is discussed below/ disclosed in Note 14.

QTC applies a book rate approach in the management of debt and interest rate risk, to limit the impact of market value